
 

To 

National Stock Exchange of India 
Limited (NSE)  
Exchange Plaza, C-1, Block G, 
Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra,  
Mumbai - 400051 

BSE limited  
Phiroze JeejeeBhoy Towers,  
Dalal Street, Mumbai – 400001 
 

KDDL Limited, 
Plot No.3,  Sector III, Parwanoo 
(H.P)- 173220 

 

Trading Symbol: NSE – KDDL, BSE- 532054 

  
Subject: Disclosure under regulation 31(2) of the SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) 

Regulations, 2011 

Dear Sir/ Madam, 

Please find attached herewith the disclosure under regulation 31(2) of the SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares 

and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011. 

 

Please take the same on record.  

 
Thanking you, 

Yours truly 

 

Yashovardhan Saboo 

Date: 24-08-2022 

 

 



Format for disclosure by the Promoter(s) to the stock exchanges and to the Target Company for encumbrance of shares / invocation 
of encumbrance/ release of encumbrance, in terms of Regulation 31(1) and 31(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and 
Takeovers) Regulations, 2011 
 

Name of the Target Company(TC) KDDL Limited 

Names of the Stock Exchanges where the shares of the target company are listed 
 

BSE Limited 
National Stock Exchange of India Ltd. 

Date of reporting  24-08-2022 

Name of the promoter or PAC on whose shares encumbrance has been created/released/invoked Yashovardhan Saboo 

Details of the creation/invocation/release of encumbrance: 
 

Name of 
the 
promoter 
(s) or 
PACs 
with 
him(**) 

Promoter holding in the 
target company (1) 

Promoter 
holding 
already 
encumbered (2) 

Details of events pertaining to encumbrance (3) Post event 
holding of 
encumbered 
shares 
{creation 
[(2)+(3)] / 
release [(2)-
(3)] 
/ invocation 
[(2)-(3)]] 

 No. of 
shares 

% of 
total 
share 
capital 

w.r.t 
diluted 
share 
capital(* 
) 

No. of 
shares 

% of 
total 
share 
capita
l 

Type of 
event 
(creation 
/ release 
/ 
invocatio 
n) 

Date of 
creation/ 
invocation 
release of 
encumbran
ce 

Type of 
encumb
rance 
(pledge/ 
lien/ 
non 
disposal 
underta
king/oth 
ers) 

No. of 
shares 

% of 
tota
l 
shar
e 
capi 

Name of 
the entity 
in whose 
favor 
shares 
encumber 
ed 

No. of 
shares 

% of 
tota
l 
shar
e 
capi
tal 
 

YASHOVARDHAN SABOO 
 
PRANAV SHANKAR SABOO   
ANURADHA SABOO 
SATVIKA SABOO 
RAJENDRA KUMAR SABOO (HUF) 
YASHOVARDHAN SABOO (HUF) 
VEENA KANORIA FAMILY TRUST 
RAJENDRA KUMAR SABOO 
VARDHAN PROPERTIES AND 
INVESTMENT PVT. LTD. 

1952241 
 
799051 
436857 
151328 
  77820 
  55052 
  20925 
    1591 
  36003 
 
   

15.33 
 
  6.27 
  3.43 
  1.19 
  0.61 
  0.43 
  0.16 
  0.01 
  0.28 
 
  

15.33 
 
  6.27 
  3.43 
  1.19 
   0.61 
   0.43 
   0.16 
   0.01 
   0.28 
 
 

0 
 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
 
 

0 
 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
 
 

Creation 22-08-2022 Pledge 200000 1.57 Emkay Global 
Financial 
Services 
Limited 

200000 1.57 



DREAM DIGITAL TECHNOLOGY 
PRIVATE LIMITED 
SABOO VENTURES LLP 
USHA DEVI SABOO (UDS JS 
FAMILY TRUST) 
RAJENDRA KUMAR SABOO (RKS 
JS FAMILY TRUST) 
RAJENDRA KUMAR SABOO(ASP 
SABOO FAMILY TRUST) 
SWADES CAPITAL LLC 
 

29415 
 
  10038 
169800 
 
1400058 
 
 
505001 
324150 

 0.23 
 
 0.08 
 1.33 
 
10.99 
 
 
3.96 
2.54 

  0.23 
 
  0.08 
  1.33 
 
10.99 
 
 
  3.96 
  2.54 

0 
 
0 
0 
 
0 
 
 
0 
0 

0 
 
0 
0 
 
0 
 
 
0 
0 

 

 

                                          Signature: 
 

                                     Place: Chandigarh 
 
                                         Date: 24-08-2022 

 

(**) The names of all the promoters, their shareholding in the target company and their pledged shareholding as on the reporting date should appear in the table irrespective of whether they 
are reporting on the date of event or not. 
 
(*) Total share capital to be taken as per the latest filing done by the company to the Stock Exchange under Clause 35 of the listing Agreement. Diluted share/voting capital means the total 
number of shares in the TC assuming full conversion of the outstanding convertible securities/warrants into equity shares of the TC. 


