То

National Stock Exchange of India Limited (NSE) Exchange Plaza, C-1, Block G, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra, Mumbai - 400051 BSE limited Phiroze JeejeeBhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai – 400001 KDDL Limited, Plot No.3, Sector III, Parwanoo (H.P)- 173220

Trading Symbol: NSE – KDDL, BSE- 532054

<u>Subject: Disclosure under regulation 31(2) of the SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers)</u>
<u>Regulations, 2011</u>

Dear Sir/ Madam,

Please find attached herewith the disclosure under regulation 31(2) of the SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011.

Please take the same on record.

Thanking you,

Yours truly

Yashovardhan Saboo

Date: 24-08-2022

Format for disclosure by the Promoter(s) to the stock exchanges and to the Target Company for encumbrance of shares / invocation of encumbrance/ release of encumbrance, in terms of Regulation 31(1) and 31(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

Name of the Target Company(TC)								KDDL Limited							
Names of the Stock Exchanges where the shares of the target company are listed								BSE Limited							
	National Stock Exchange of India Ltd.														
Date of reporting								24-08-2022							
Name of the promoter or PAC on w	nvoked	Yashovardhan Saboo													
Details of the creation/invocation/	release of en	cumbrance	::												
Name of	Promoter holding in the Promoter Details of a						events pertaining to encumbrance (3)						Post event		
the	target company (1)			holding									holding of encumbered		
promoter				already											
(s) or				encumb	ered (2)										
PACs													{creation		
with												[(2)+(3)]	/		
him(**)												release [(2)-		
												(3)]			
													/ invocation [(2)-(3)]]		
	No. of	% of	w.r.t	No. of	% of	Type of	Date of	Type of	No. of	% of	Name of	No. of	% of		
	shares	total	diluted	shares	total	event	creation/	encumb	shares	tota	the entity	shares	tota		
		share	share		share	(creation	invocation	rance		1	in whose		1		
		capital	capital(*		capita	/ release	release of	(pledge/		shar	favor		shar		
)		1	/	encumbran	lien/		е	shares		е		
						invocatio	ce	non		capi	encumber		capi		
						n)		disposal			ed		tal		
								underta							
								king/oth							
								ers)							
YASHOVARDHAN SABOO	1952241	15.33	15.33	0	0	Creation	22-08-2022	Pledge	200000	1.57	Emkay Global	200000	1.57		
PRANAV SHANKAR SABOO	799051	6.27	6.27	0	0						Financial Services				
ANURADHA SABOO	436857	3.43	3.43	0	0						Limited				
SATVIKA SABOO	151328	1.19	1.19	0	0						Lilling				
RAJENDRA KUMAR SABOO (HUF)	77820	0.61	0.61	0	0										
YASHOVARDHAN SABOO (HUF)	55052	0.43	0.01	0	0										
VEENA KANORIA FAMILY TRUST	20925	0.43	0.43	0	0										
RAJENDRA KUMAR SABOO	1591	0.10	0.10	0	0										
VARDHAN PROPERTIES AND	36003	0.01	0.01	0	0										
INVESTMENT PVT. LTD.	30003	0.20	0.20												
INVESTIVILIAL I VI. LID.															

DREAM DIGITAL TECHNOLOGY	29415	0.23	0.23	0	0				
PRIVATE LIMITED									
SABOO VENTURES LLP	10038	0.08	0.08	0	0				
USHA DEVI SABOO (UDS JS	169800	1.33	1.33	0	0				
FAMILY TRUST)									
RAJENDRA KUMAR SABOO (RKS	1400058	10.99	10.99	0	0				
JS FAMILY TRUST)									
RAJENDRA KUMAR SABOO(ASP									
SABOO FAMILY TRUST)	505001	3.96	3.96	0	0				
SWADES CAPITAL LLC	324150	2.54	2.54	0	0				

Dato

Signature:

Place: Chandigarh

Date: 24-08-2022

(**) The names of all the promoters, their shareholding in the target company and their pledged shareholding as on the reporting date should appear in the table irrespective of whether they are reporting on the date of event or not.

(*) Total share capital to be taken as per the latest filing done by the company to the Stock Exchange under Clause 35 of the listing Agreement. Diluted share/voting capital means the total number of shares in the TC assuming full conversion of the outstanding convertible securities/warrants into equity shares of the TC.